

## Andrea Stevenson <steveand@parkrose.k12.or.us>

# **NSBA National Conf??**

6 messages

Andrea Stevenson <andrea stevenson@parkrose.k12.or.us> Bcc: All School Board Members <board@parkrose.k12.or.us>

Wed, Jan 15, 2020 at 9:00 AM

#### Board,

Reminder to let Andrea know if you are interested in attending the NSBA National Conference this April & your reasoning for being the board representative to go this year.

https://www.nsba.org/Events/NSBA-2020-Annual-Conference-and-Exposition

### Andrea Stevenson

Assistant to the Superintendent & Board of Education Parkrose School District 10636 NE Prescott Street, Portland OR 97220

Phone: 503-408-2114 Fax: 503-408-2140



Parkrose School District is an equal opportunity educator and employer.

Sara Kirby <sara kirby@parkrose.k12.or.us>

To: Andrea Stevenson <andrea stevenson@parkrose.k12.or.us>

Wed, Jan 15, 2020 at 12:24 PM

Hi Andrea, I am not interested/available. Thanks for the reminder, Sara [Quoted text hidden]

#### 

To: Andrea Stevenson <andrea\_stevenson@parkrose.k12.or.us>

Thu, Jan 16, 2020 at 8:24 AM

Hi Andrea, I nomicate that Josh or Elizabeth should go since they missed the big summer conference, but if they cannot or do not want to go, I would like to go so that I can understand what solutions other schools are putting into place that could help our district. I have been given the privilege of attending two OSBA events this year and have learned so much. I still have 3+ years on the board, I'd love to be a productive board member, to understand my role better, to know how to advocate for students, to learn how to problem-solve issues in our district, and how to better support Michael. Thank you!!

Ashley

On Wed, Jan 15, 2020 at 9:00 AM Andrea Stevenson <andrea\_stevenson@parkrose.k12.or.us> wrote: [Quoted text hidden]

Andrea Stevenson <andrea stevenson@parkrose.k12.or.us> To: Ashley Brassea <brassash@parkrose.k12.or.us>

Thu, Jan 16, 2020 at 8:45 AM

Thanks Ashley, I'll collect your response for the business meeting.

[Quoted text hidden]

Elizabeth Durant <elizabeth durant@parkrose.k12.or.us> To: Andrea Stevenson <andrea stevenson@parkrose.k12.or.us> Sat, Jan 18, 2020 at 7:25 PM

Hi Andrea,

Thank you for the reminder! I'm very interested in attending and available that weekend. I'm particularly interested in the pre-conference workshop about equity and inclusion for LGBTQ students. I think I'd learn a lot from the workshops on equity and the ones that are geared toward training for new board members.

That said, I won't be devastated if someone else is very passionate about attending...whoever goes can bring back some insights to share with all of us!:) I can't remember what Sara asked us about a rating scale regarding our interest - was it 1 to 5? If so, I'm a 3. Right in the middle.

Thanks! Elizabeth

On Wed, Jan 15, 2020 at 9:00 AM Andrea Stevenson <andrea stevenson@parkrose.k12.or.us> wrote: [Quoted text hidden]

Joshua Singleton < joshua singleton@parkrose.k12.or.us> To: Andrea Stevenson <andrea stevenson@parkrose.k12.or.us> Tue, Jan 21, 2020 at 4:51 PM

Andrea,

I will not be able to attend this year.

Thanks, Josh

On Wed, Jan 15, 2020 at 9:00 AM Andrea Stevenson <andrea stevenson@parkrose.k12.or.us> wrote: [Quoted text hidden]